

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 FIRST APPEAL NO.115 OF 2012

SAKHARAM KRISHNAJI VAIDYA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Kirti Deshpande holding for Mr. Bhokarikar
Madhav M
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. P. Deshmukh.

...
WITH CA/10967/2012 IN FA/115/2012
WITH FA/1729/2012
WITH CA/4022/2017 IN FA/1729/2012

...
CORAM : SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.
DATE : 26-09-2019.

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate Ms. Kirti Deshpande holding for learned advocate Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar submits that, Mr. Bhokarikar has gone to Nagpur to attend a Court matter and he has filed a leave note.
2. In fact it is a questionable whether he can file a leave note here. But since he has not instructed the advocate holding to conduct the matter, the client should not suffer. Hence, as a last chance, and a caution to the learned advocate for the applicants that, he shall not seek leave for going to attend a Court matter at any other place, stand over to 16-10-2019.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

vjg/-.