



(1)

37criapl115.12

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
37 FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2012

SAKHARAM KRISHNAJI VAIDYA

....Appellant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR  
.....Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10967 OF 2012  
IN FA/115/2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4022 OF 2017  
IN FA/1729/2012

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1729 OF 2012

Adv. Kirti Deshpande, Advocate h/f Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar,  
Advocate for the appellant  
Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar, APP for the respondents/State

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025**

**P. C.**

1. The appeals are of 2012. Those are moved for early date of hearing.
2. Place the matters under caption 'For final hearing' on board dated 06-10-2025.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**