



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2012

Sakharam Krishnaji Vaidya
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. S. B. Jadhav and Mr. Virendra V. Jahagirdar, AGPs for
Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4022 OF 2017
IN FA/1729/2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1729 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10967 OF 2012
IN FA/115/2012
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2012

Namdeorao Giridhar Mahajan, Died Thr. L.rs. Sanjay And Ors
VERSUS
The State Of Mah And Anr

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 27TH JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Place both these matters on 05.02.2026, at 02:30 p.m.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)