



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

901 FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2012

SAKHARAM KRISHNAJI VAIDYA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Madhav M. Bhokarikar.

AGP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. G. Joshi.
...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1729 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4022 OF 2017
IN FA/1729/2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10967 OF 2012
IN FA/115/2012
...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 17th March, 2026.

P.C.:

1 During the course of arguments, the learned Advocates pointed out the judgment dated 19th April, 2011 passed by the Honourable Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No.7541 of 2004. The said appeal was preferred against the judgment dated 17th October, 2003 delivered by this Court in First Appeal No.230 of 1994.

2 Call the record of First Appeal No.230 of 1994.

3 Stand over to 25th March, 2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]